rom P ot DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAND
Please Read
Application And - m -
N(ﬁeuic::dn 4 Permit Number: 030023

This s to certity that City Of Portland/n/a

has permission to Relocating eighteen 8' x 16' 4 ising " ¢ 2 2' advertising boards and one 15’ high.
AT _165 Park Ave

provided that the person or persons,
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and
this department.

Ances of the City of Portland regulating .
tures, and of the application on file in

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS
Fire Dept.
Heatth Dept.
Appeal Board
Other

Department Name < Bairing . Inspectioh Services
PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | PermitNo: Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 03-0023 049 A001001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
165 Park Ave City Of Portland 389 Congress St 874-8704
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
n/a n/a n/a Portland
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
n/a n/a Signs - Temporary
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District: )
Baseball Stadium Baseball Stadium / Relocating $0.00 $0.00 3
eighteeq 8'x 16 adve{tilsing boards | FIRE DEPT: [ Approved |INSPECTIQN:
and adding two advertising boards, . Use Gr°"pU TYPW /ﬂ/
one 12' x 12" and one 15' high, (] Denied
L3
Proposed Project Description: /
Relocating eighteen 8' x 16’ advertising boards; adding one 12' x 12! Signature: Signatur ﬂf,/
advertising boards and one 15" high. PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) ( 7
Action: [] Approved [ ] Approved w/Conditions [i] Denied
Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval
gg 01/13/2003
1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal ?ﬁc Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and (] variance Not in District or Landmark

Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,
septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started

within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building
permit and stop all work..

] Shorelandw 1 A'

M Wetland%‘\'&‘?qﬁ
&oue 6
SN

O Subdvxfm &
O site P%?A;&
)

. [] Miscellaneous

[:l Conditional Use

] Does Not Require Review
(] Requires Review

O Approved

) Approved w/Conditions

D Denied

Date:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit N DatesppliedFory | CHL:
380 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 H500ES  § BLLIEED 049 A001001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
165 Park Ave City Of Portland 389 Congress St ( ) 874-8704
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
na n/a n/a Portland
Lessce/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
n/a n/a Signs - Temporary
Proposed Use: Proposcd Projcet Description:
Baseball Stadium / Relocating eighteen 8' x 16" advertising boards Relocating eighteen 8' x 16" advertising boards; adding one 12" x 12
and adding 1wo advertising boards. one 12' x 12" and one 15" high. advertising boards and one 15" high.
“Dept: Z:mng Status: Approved = " Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal 7 Approvél Date: 02/21/2003
Note: 1/22/03 I met with Rick Knowland to go over what was submitted - we still need some legal info suchasa Ok to Issue: ¥

" Dept:
Note:

' Comments:

permission letter from the owner (City) & insurance coverage - we also require a site plan showing where
these signs are going - Rick has volunieered 10 write this letter

1/27/03 Gave the permit to Mike N. while this a public notice has gone out for comments - He will return to
me.

Build;hg Status: Approved — Reviewer: Mike Nugent Apﬁroval Date:  02/21/2003

01/27/03 Mike 1s reviewing while planning puts out a public notice for comments. When finished it will be  OK to Issue:
returned 10 Marge. - Mike, [ already called Cheryl Main about City coverage of insurance.

1/13/2003-gg: Waivered per Mike Nugent.

1/28/2003-mjn: Sent infor to Sign Co., For satmped design info.




U CHIT U PURILAND 2877568258 P.82/85

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION MAY NOT COMMEN(EE UNTIL THE
' PERMIT IS ISSUED

Signage Application
If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property faxes or user charges on any property within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: WADLOCK FIE LD, 271 PARK AVENULE

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure . Square Footage of Lot
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner; Telephone:
Chart# Block# A loté . 1_ _ !
o S PORTLAND Sta DOGS [/ CiTY o MowrlanDd 8M-1300
oo A aol 31
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & Total s.f. of sisnage__,x :
telephone: 1.00 per s.f. plus
PorTLAND SEA DOGS $30.00 base fee
27! PARK AVE. - Fee: $§
Current use: BASEBALL Stadbium , M\U (d M/
If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use:
Approximately how long has it been vacant: —— l}) \E’\'[t:z'
l \X
Proposed use; - . .
iect description; - : j Qdd’m a\ad\k,ﬂan
(0N, 1® S pdkidog bongs | 2940 )
Contractor's name, address & telephone! CHARLES ESHOmCH oR

Who should we confact when the permit is readly;_PETER Dmvas, ¢lo Pomand Sea Doas g3/-246/
Mailing address: P.Q., Boex 36 214-2300

Conmeand, Mg oo ~
We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and
review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued
and a 850,00 fes if any work starts before the permit is picked up. Phone: 87‘1 9300

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIR g i
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

have been authenized by the owner fo make this application as his/her authorized agent. | agree to conf

1 hereby cerfify thot | amn the Owner of recard of the named property, or that the owner of record cuthonfasths W
Jurisdiction. In addition. if a permit for work described in this application Is lssued, { certify that the Code Of repres

en
shall have the authority to enter all areas cover this permit at eny recsonable hour to enforce the prMEhs wlele
to this permit. ' y
N
Signature of upplicant‘\  — Date: 1 [ 9 I o3

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.
If.you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees w:th the

Dlamminm Namarbmant An tha 4th flane ~f Clitv Hnill




389 Congress St.Rm 315
Portland, ME 04101
Phone: (207)874-8700
Fax: (207)874-8716

facamiletranamittd

To: Bob Phillips From:  Mike Nugent
Fax: 878-7789 Date:  January 28, 2003
Phone: 878-8000 ext 254 Pages: 1

Re: Signage Permit #030023

O urgent [ For Review [J Please Comment M Please Reply [ Please Recycle

| have completed the initial review and have the following questions/comments:

1) Pleaseforward stamped plans from ades gn profession for the structural aspects of thes gns

your contract




DEC-19-2002 13:46 CITY OF PORTLAND 28077568258 P.04-85
¥ . .

SIGNAGE PRE-APPLICATION
PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS

ADDRESS: WLaCk FIELD, 27\ PARK ANENUE ZONE:_ROS

OWNER: Yontuan® Sea Doas / cry of PoRTIAND

APPLICANT: YoRmanD Sen Degs

.. ASSESSOR NO.

' PR SWER

SINGLE TENANT LOT ? TeTENanTLOT? (B No

FREESTANDING SIGN? (ex. Pole Slgn) -— DIMENSIONS MEIGHT
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? DIMENSIONS_____ HEIGHT

SIGN ATTACHED TO BLDG.? DIMENSIONS 4‘ l Q Smm
MORE THAN SIGN?  YES NO ' SIONS__ 2______

AWNING: YES IS AWNING BACKLIT? YES ' HEIGHT OFF SIDEWALK

" IS THERE ANY SAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ON I

LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS:

~ #+ TENANT BLDG. FRONTAGE (IN FEETY: A \ (3‘:

t** D IN

.AF C ; I
\(C\OC'@;\-MS \% %'Xl\U) ™ ‘DOO/\dB

ado\mb v gl bomds L e Xy
| | IS h\%\ S@dmbo&cﬂbygﬂ

YOU SHALL PROVIDE:

A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE
EXISTING AND NEV/ SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES
D.

/OR PICT F PROPO ALSO

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: ' DATE:



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

MEMORANDUM
TO: Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator
FROM: Joseph E. Gray, Jr., City Manager ?%
DATE: January 23, 2003
SUBJECT: Hadlock Field Signs

As property owner of Hadlock Field, this memorandum is to confirm that the City of Portland
has given permission to the Portland Sea Dogs (as tenant of Hadlock Field) to apply for any sign
related permits for Hadlock Field.

O:\PLAN\DEVREVW\hadlockﬁeldsignage\memos\1-23-03joeg1'ay.doc -1-



FROM @ BRIAN E DUFFY RSSOC PHONE ND. : Feb. 1B 2883 11:18AM P1

brian e. duffy associates

ARCHITECTURE TO BUILD BY

February 18, 2003

Mike Nugent

Building inspection Dept.
Portiand City Hail

389 Congress Street
Portiand, Maine 04101

RE: New Signs @ Hadlock Field

Dear Mike,

Enclosed is the cover letter and SK drawings from Swift Engineering
for the new Right and Left Field signs at Hadlock Field.

Please call me if you need any additional engineering.

Brian E. Duffy AIA
c.c. Charles Eshbach - Portland Seadogs

10 beach street portiand maine 04101 tel 207-773-9500 fax 207-874-0925
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Feb 18 03 10:48a

swife engineering

he Y
BolNom of sign ~ Height of HSS 10x6 to

o be delemiinad by sign
» | reyuirements
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Brace
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o
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LBX6 ———,
HSS 8x6

]

1/4* End Plate

Section 2/SKS-4

Refer to Plan View - SKS-3

NOTE:

Usp 316" weld All
Connections

SWIFT ENGINEERING, 331 MAIN ST., NORWAY, ME 04268

Rebuild of Left Fiedd Fence

207 743 5885 FAX: 207 743 8625 2118/03 Hadlock Field CilgO Slgﬂ SKS_4
Referenced Drawing: SKS-3 pruk Aveuw: Support
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9528

207 743

swift engineering

g e o L
za . . . >z N /
T- i 1 —T - L5x5x5M16° x 108, typ.
‘ @ , l top and bottom l
! § L !
| £ |
_ | . i
v J I HS3 Bxsat HSS Oxsx1/a HSS Bxsutie I
HP12 F T I HP12 — HP12 ' B HP12
|
M

= .

LBu625/ 16" x 0'-6", typ. / f L6x8x5/ 16~ x 076",

pach side w. each side g
HSS 10x6x1/4 HSS 10x6x1/4

Plan View
govglgaesggguemg& ?37'%;“ ggs NORWAY. MEW%%s: Rebuild of Left Field Fence
' Hadlock Field Citgo Sign -
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Feb 18 03 10:47a
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207 743 952§

suift engineering

Feb 18 03 10:47e

]

8attom of Bottle

Remove Existing —

|1
Brace /

HSS 8x6 —

HP12

12.0"

HSS 8x6

Section 1/SKS-2

Refer to Plan View - SKS-1

/— HSS 12x12

ny
\-—— Height of HSS 12x12 to

be determined by bottle design

Lox5

LEx6

NOTE:

Use 316" weld All
Connections

14" End Plate

SWIFT ENGINEERING, 331 MAIN ST., NORWAY, ME 04258 Rebuild of Left Field Fence

207 743 5885 FAX: 207 743 9525 218/03 Hadlock Field
Roterenced Drawing: SKS-1 ':.u:‘::u:m

Coca-Cola Sign SK S-2

Support
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207 743 8825

swift engineering

Feb 18 03 1Q:47a

HSS 12 12x1/4

L6x6x5/16° x 06", typ.

L5xGx5/16" x 06", typ.
each end, fop and boftom

each side
DJ HSS Bx6xiM
e e mr e mmnns N s aas
HP12 HP12
T

Plan View
SWIFT ENGINEERING, 331 MAIN ST., NORWAY, ME 04268 Rebuild of Left Field Fence
2077435885  FAX. 207 743 9525 218/03 Hadlock Field Coca-Cola Sign SK S_ 1
Padk Avewce Support
Prtiand, Maioe
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PHONE NO. Feb. 18 2883 11:1BRM P2

FROM : BRIAN E DUFFY RSS0C
207 743 89528 p.2

Feb 168 03 10:46a auift engineering

| SWIFT ENGINEERING
331 Main Street, Norway, ME 04268
Consulting Structural Engineers

Februay 18, 2003

Brian E. Duffy Associales
10 Beach Strea
Portland, MJ: 0410

RE: Hadlock Field Signs
Dear Brian;

I hiave reviewed the design of the Hood and Norway Savings Bank sighs for compliance
with BOCA 1999, The horizontal 2"x6” members spanning between tube supports should
be spuced at 247 on conter instead of the 48” on center as noted on their sketches. The
tube suppous for the Norway Suvings Sign should be HSS 10”x 10"x1/4™ instead of the
TISS 87x 87'x ¥" as noted on theie sketches.

Al\acjlctl are sketches SKS-1 thru 4 showing the [raming for supporting the Citge sign
and Coci Colu bottle off o the left ficld wull framing. This framing has been designed
comply with BOCA 1999

S incc;rclf.ﬂ M

Robert W Swili. P.E.
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TELEPHONE (307) 743-6886
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SIGN SOLUTIONS
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Table 2.4

ROS & RPZ Open Space Zones and Signs in all Mun1c1pal Parks
'Thcsc rcgulauons shall not apply to municipal stadiums with a seating capacity of greater than 6000 seats. }

See also Sec. 14-370.7 "Special Sign Types", for regulation of signs associated with seasonal sales/markeis,
special events, fairs/festivals, etc. Signs in designated historic landscape districts shall also be subject to the

provisions of article IX of this chapter.

Freestanding Signs (a)
General Park Identification Sign Concession/Facility Signs (b)
Area 20 sq. ft. 16 sq. ft.
Height 51t 8 ft.
Setback St 5 ft.
# Frccstanding signs per lot 1 per major vehicular entry 1 per concession or facility (c)

(a) All signs shall be integrated with existing landscape features or shall be visually related to existing architec-
ture in terms of materials, color, scale, etc., as determined by the planning authority.

‘b) Product trademarks shall be limited to not more than 5% of the total sign area.

<) Concession stands or other facilities located within an RPZ or ROS zone shall be allowed one freestanding
sign or building sign, not both.

Building Signs (a)
| Concession/Facility Signs
Maximum permitted sign area 20 sq. ft.
Sq. ft. per linear ft. of bldg. 1 sq. ft.
facade on which sign will be
placed

# bldg. signs permitted per lot 1 per concession or facility (b)

(a) Building signs shall be visually related to the building on which they are located in terms of materials, color,
scale, etc., as determined by the planning authority. Product trademarks shall be limited to not more than
5% of the total sign area.

) Concession stands or other facilities located within an RPZ or ROS zone shall be allowed one freestanding
sign or building sign, not both.

-
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ROS/RPZ Zones, Signs in all Municipal Parks Continued

Scoreboards

Scoreboard size shall correspond to the size and type of facility in which it is to be located, as determined by the
Recreation Director. Commercial sign content shall not exceed 15% of surface area of scoreboard, E a

}\/\09;(2 Schools e ?&g(d@‘.jtﬂ EneS { t,ool«.Q.O[ b—CW.ﬁg"‘”
#so e Thuse (egunenatS

Ballfield Booster or Sponsor Signs

Such signs shall be exempt from rcgulation, provided they remain in place only for the applicable season and do
not exceed 32 sq. ft. in area each.




Division Directors
Mark B. Adelson
Housing & Neighborhood Services

Department of Planning & Development
Lee D. Urban, Director

Alexander Q. Jaegerman, AICP

CITY OF PORTLAND Flanning
January 23, 2003 John N. Lufkin
' Economic Development
Charles Eshbach
Portland Sea Dogs
P.O. Box 636
Portland ME 04104

RE: Proposed Signage at Hadlock Field
Dear Charlie:

We have reviewed your sign application submitted for various signs at Hadlock Field. Based on
our review, the following additional information will need to be submitted. Please note that
these items are referenced on the second page of the signage application previously distributed to
you.

1. A letter of permission from the property owner. I will contact the City Manager’s office
concerning drafting such a letter.

2. Submit a sketch plan of the property showing the location of all the proposed signs, the
Citgo sign, the Coke sign and the 17 sign panels proposed along the right field wall. The
sketch plan could be a modified version of a previously submitted Hadlock Field site plan
appropriately modified showing the location of all the proposed signs. The plan should
reference the Sign Solutions folder depicting existing and proposed signage along the
outfield wall.

Once we receive the above information, Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator, can then
process your application accordingly. Please note that a separate permit will be required for
signage involving electricity.

Should you have any questions concerning this letter, please call me.

Sincerely,

Richard Knowland
. Senior Planner

cc: Joseph E. Gray, Jr., City Manager
Lee Urban, Planning and Development Department Director
Alexander Jaegerman, Planning Division Director
Frank LaTorre, Public Assembly Director
Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Program Manager
\/ Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

389 Congress Street *+ Portland, Maine 04101 + (207) 874-8721 » FAX 756-8258 + TTY 874-8936
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Department of Planning & Development Division Directors

Lee D. Urban, Dircclor ' _. J -' . Mark B. Adelson
\ j . Housing & Neighborhood Services
N L Alexander Q. Jaegerman, AICP
CITY OF PORTLAND Plunning
January 23, 2003 , _ ' John N. Luikin
. Econoinic Development
Charles Eshbach
Portland Sea Dogs .
P.O. Box 636
Portland ME 04104

RE: Proposed Signagc at Hadlock Field

Dear Charlic:

We have reviewed your sign application submitted for various signs at Hadlock Field. Based on
our review, the following additional information will need to be submitted. Please note that
these items are referenced on the second page of the signage application previously distributed to

you,

1. A letter of permission from the property owncr. 1 will contact the City Manager’s office
concerning drafting such a letter.

2. Submit a sketch plan of the property showing the location of all the proposed signs, the

Citgo sign, the Coke sign and the 17 sign panels proposed along the right field wall. The
sketch plan could be a modified version of a previously submitted Hadlock Field site plun
appropriately modilied showing the location of all the proposed signs. The plan should
reference the Sign Solutions folder depicting existing and proposed signage along the
outfieid wall.

Once we receive the above information, Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator, can then
process your application accordingly. Please nofe that a separate permit will be required for
signage involving electricity.

Should you have any questions concerning this letter, please call me.

Sincerel y;

Richard Knowland
Senior Planner

cc: Joseph E. Gray, Jr., City Manager
Lee Urban, Planning and Development Department Dircctor
Alexander Jaegerman, Planning Division Director
Frank LaTorre, Public Assembly Director
Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Program Manager
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator
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MANUFACTURE AND INSTALL:
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/ / 21 / 0%
January 17, 2003

To: Alex
From: Charlie
Re: CITGO & Coke Signs

Enclosed are specs for the two signs. They will both be mounted on our existing
fence supports.

I met with representatives from MDOT this morning. They are okay on the CITGO
sign, and indicated that we could put our own logo on the back of the CITGO sign.
They think that the Coke bottle is okay as long as it doesn’t say Coke on the
highway side.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sepnt, ‘%ej\w S CPQ/WJ\ &"5 MNer el
\u%( o - T
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PORTLAND MAINE BASEBALL, INC. * PO. Box 636 ¢ PORTLAND, ME 04104
PHONE (207) 874-9300 » FAX (207) 780-0317 + www.seadogs.com
CLASS AA AFFILIATE OF THE BOsSTON RED SoOX
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ZIMMERMAN SIGN CO
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SIGN SPECIFICATIONS
Amps: 35.1

Net Weight: 1,296 Ibs.
Area: 144 square feet

POLE SPECIFICATIONS .

Design Windload: 30 PSF/100MPH

Pole Supports: 1500 Ibs.

Rectangular Tapered Corten Steel Pole,
18" x 29* at the bottorn, 6" x 12" at the top,
1/4" wall thickness

Baseplate:

26" x 39" x 1 1/2" thick A36 Steel Plate.
Sign Mounting Plate:

18" x 26" x 1 3/8" thick A36 Steel Plate.
Anchor Bolts:

Eight (8) 1 3/8" Dia. x 56" long Steel Anchor
Bolts with 6" long hooks.

FOUNDATION SPECIFICATIONS

Size: .

15'-0" x 8'-0" x 5'-6" deep (6" above grads).
Amount of Concrete: 24.45 Cubic Yards.
Design Windload: 30 PSF/100MPH

Baseplate
Material: 1 1/2" thick A36 Steel Plate.
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DISC. 12'x 12" D/F C/P HIGH RISE STVISIONS

NO. CIT-0—-B031 BILL-—OF-MATERIALS

SHT. 1 OF 2

ITEM| SPEC. DESCRIPTION ZIM. NO. Qry.
1 A-36 |.187 x 5'x 5 STL. TUBE ® 11'—5 7/8" LG. 2
2 | A-36 1"x 30 1/2"x 23 3/4" STL. MOUNTING PLATE ZIM—1 1
3 A-36 1/2°x 5'x 5" GUSSET ZIM—1 4
4 A—35 Cs x 5.4 STL. CHANNEL (6) 4'—B 1/2° (3) 1'-2" 9
5 | A=36 |3/16"x 3'x 3" STL. ANGLE x 2'-6" LG. 4
6 A-36 |3/16'x 2 1/2'x 2 1/2° STL. ANGLE @ 11'—6" LG. 4
7 | A-36 |3/16'x 2 1/2°x 2 1/2" STL. ANGLE @ 110 7/8" (G. 4
8 A—35 3/16°x 2 1/2"x 2 1/2" STL. ANCLE @ 2'-5" LG. 14
9 A-36  |3/16"'x 2 1/2"x 2 1/2" STL. ANGLE @ 3'-0" LG. 4
0T )

11

12 {3003-H14 |.050 ALUM. RETAINER (8) 8'—0" (B) 3'—6 1/4° LG. ZIM—1 16
13 A-36_ |1/8'x 1"x 1" STL. ANGLE (8) 10'—11" (G. (4) 5 LG. 8
14 FLEX FACE CLAMP ASS’Y W/ NUT 136
15 |3003—H14 |.050 x 2'-6"x 11'-6" ALUM. SHEET METAL (4) 8'-0" (4) 3'—6 8
16 |3003—H14 |[.050 x 1'—-8"x 2°—0" ALUM. SHEET METAL DOOR 2
17 | 6063-T5 [M2076 RWC. 9(A) @4" 3(B) @10 7/8" 4(C) @1'—4" 3(D) @10 15/16 19
18 21/2'x * 1/7° RGID NIPPLE 9
19 #1110—247SC—TC LAMP BALLAST @3.9 AMPS 9
20 400 WT METAL HAL'DE UNIVERSAL MOUNT 9
21 HI3 LAMP SOCKZT 9
22 LAMP DIFFUSER \ ANTI ROTATICN BRACKET 9
23 M2056 EXTR. ALUM RWY @ 1'—4" LG. 1
24 81/4'x 1" HH. BOLTS W/LOCKWASHERS & NUTS 36
25 1/4°x 4"x 4" LFTING ANGLE @ 16" w/(93/4” BOLTS & WELD NUTS) Tset
26 SOUTHCO FASTENERS +
27 PIANO HINGE ’
28 #8x 3/4" THREAD CUTTING SCREWS -
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12'x 12' D/F C/P HIGH RISE

ISSUE DATE: 9—14-93

pisc. REVISIONS
NO. CIT-0-0031 BILL-OF —-MATERIALS
SHT. 2 OF 2

1ITEM] SPEC. DESCRIPTION ZIM. NO. QTY.
29 #8 x 3/8° SHEET METAL SCREWS -
30 $3/16" POP—RIVETS -
31 FLEX FACE 2
32 04" LOUVER 4
33 ®1/2" CHASE NIPPLE !
34 040 x 1/2"x 1/27 ALUM. ANGLE @ 18 1/2" LG. 9
35 ®1/2" HEYCO BUSHING 3
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Page 1 of 2

Charlie Eshbach

From: <Artpfoinc@cs.com>

To: <ceshbach@portlandseadogs.com>
Cc: <imelanson@ccnne.com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 14, 2003 3:24 PM
Attach: 15'-Portland.jpg

Subject: CC Bottle

Charlie -

This is a photo of a 15' bottle, similar design as the Fenway bottles. The next email will have a drawing like the
previous ones, but updated with information specifically for this bottle, and a stat sheet. Thanks, Dianna




B81/16/2803 17:19 7706319789

,_-______4!8"———--._.._..,

PiIAMETER

4Lq "
CIRCVMFERE N cc

ART PRODUCTIONS INC ...PAGE 83 =

»

ART Propuctions, INC.

211 NEWPORT DR, = PEACHTREE CITY, CEORCIA 30269
PH 770-632-5528 » FAX 770-631-9789
(Gl tor shipping addrexs.)

|5’ 3-D FIBELELASS
COCA-COLA BOTTLE

|o"

C ENTER FRAME



N\m‘wzma a7.aa  770€2197R9 ART PRODUCTIONS INC PAGE

ART PRODUCTIONS, INC

artproductionsinc.com

January 14, 2003

TO: Charlie Eshbach
Portland Sea Dogs
FAX 207-780-0317
FROM: Dianna Snell
RE: Coca-Cola bottles

Charlie -
Larry asked me to forward some additional information to you.

Attached is a photo of a 15’ bottle used during the Olympics in Atlanta. This
design is the same as what Is in Fenway Park with the exception of the label.

The fiberglass will be a standard 3/16” (approx) thickness. The bottle will be full
round with an interior ‘sleeve’ corresponding to the pipe or I-beam that it will
slide over. The dimensions are as designated on the attached drawing.

Induded is an example of how the interior will be fabricated. There will be *pick-
up’ points for lifting the bottle into place. Based on adding the interior structure
the estimated weight will be around 600 [bs.

I suggest setting the center of the bottie back at least 36” to make sure the
bottie will not ‘over-hang’ the field.

Please let me know if you need anything else.
Thanks, Dianna Snell

211 Newport Drive — Peachtree City, GA 30269 — Ph 770.832,5525/Fax 770.631.9789
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January 9, 2003
To: Alex Jaegeman
From: Charles Eshbach

Re: #1-Signage on top of the new leftfield fence
#2-Relocation of signage from both levels of the existing leftfield fence

Attached is our application to facilitate the changes we need to make per the
installation of the new leftfield wall. Details on the Citgo and Coke signs should be
arriving within the next day or so. I will deliver them to you as soon as I receive
them. The information pertaining to the relocation of the signs from both levels of
the existing leftfield wall is attached. Due to the ever-dwindling time before
Opening Day, I ask that you move forward on that portion of our request
immediately. Any consideration you can give in regards to the acceleration of this
portion of the application would be greatly appreciated.

e

PORTLAND MAINE BASEBALL, INC. « PO. Box 636 ¢ PORTLAND, ME 04104
PHONE (207) 874-9300 + FAX (207) 780-0317 + www.seadogs.com
CLASS AA AFFILIATE OF THE BOSTON RED SOX
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